

H.B. 1

APPROPRIATIONS ACT

Senator **Leonard M. Blackham** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 5, Line 147: Delete "1,850,000" and insert "1,880,000"
2. Page 5, Line 149: Delete "1,850,000" and insert "1,880,000"
3. Page 5, Line 155: After Line 155 insert:
"It is the intent of the Legislature that \$50,000 of the funds for RS-2477 be used for the San Raphael study."
4. Page 7, Line 230: Delete "150,000" and insert "120,000"
5. Page 7, Line 244: After "up to" delete "150,000" and insert "120,000"